ELECTRONICS
SERVICE
DUAL BAND Mobile
Cellular Phone
SGH-R225
�
Manual
DUAL BAND MOBILE CELLULAR PHONE CONTENTS

NO SEC CODE Reference Part Description Vendor Part No.
37 1203-002127 U614 1734,SOT-23,6P,150MIL,PLASTIC,4.7/5.3V,-,0to+70C,1A,-,TP LTC1734ES6#TR
38 1203-002247 U475 S-809,SOT-23-5,5P,-,-,-,150MW,-40TO+85C,50MA,-,TP S-80926ALMP-DAP-T2
39 1205-001881 U618 VP40575,BGA,180P,472MIL,PLASTIC,3.3V,-,-20to+85C,TR,OneC Processor VP40575
40 1205-001935 U454 HD155128TF,TP,56P,-,-,3V,400mW,-20to+75C,QFP,- HD155128TF
41 1209-001337 U478 SI4133G-XM2R,LCC,28P,-,-,3.6V,-,-40to+85C,TP SI4133GXM2R
42 1404-001005 TH1 47Kohm,5%,4050K,2.0mW/C,TP NCP21WB473J03RA
43 1405-001018 D419 14V,-,1.6x0.8mm,TP VC060314A300R
44 1405-001018 D420 14V,-,1.6x0.8mm,TP VC060314A300R
45 1405-001018 D424 14V,-,1.6x0.8mm,TP VC060314A300R
46 1405-001093 D421 14V,20A,1x0.5x0.6mm,TP AVL 14K 02 200
47 1405-001093 D422 14V,20A,1x0.5x0.6mm,TP AVL 14K 02 200
48 1405-001093 D425 14V,20A,1x0.5x0.6mm,TP AVL 14K 02 200
49 1405-001093 D442 14V,20A,1x0.5x0.6mm,TP AVL 14K 02 200
50 1405-001093 D443 14V,20A,1x0.5x0.6mm,TP AVL 14K 02 200
51 2007-000138 R200 100ohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005 RC1005J101CS
52 2007-000138 R321 100ohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005 RC1005J101CS
53 2007-000139 R203 220ohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005 RC1005J101CS
54 2007-000139 R204 220ohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005 RC1005J101CS
55 2007-000139 R444 220ohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005 RC1005J101CS
56 2007-000139 R447 220ohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005 RC1005J101CS
57 2007-000140 R106 1Kohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005 RC1005J102CS
58 2007-000140 R584 1Kohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005 RC1005J102CS
59 2007-000140 R738 1Kohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005 RC1005J102CS
60 2007-000141 R103 2.2Kohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005 RC1005J222CS
61 2007-000141 R223 2.2Kohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005 RC1005J222CS
62 2007-000141 R433 2.2Kohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005 RC1005J222CS
63 2007-000141 R434 2.2Kohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005 RC1005J222CS
64 2007-000142 R402 2.7Kohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005 RC1005J272CS
65 2007-000148 R101 10Kohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005 RC1005J103CS
66 2007-000148 R303 10Kohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005 RC1005J103CS
67 2007-000148 R313 10Kohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005 RC1005J103CS
68 2007-000148 R315 10Kohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005 RC1005J103CS
69 2007-000148 R348 10Kohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005 RC1005J103CS
70 2007-000148 R435 10Kohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005 RC1005J103CS
71 2007-000148 R438 10Kohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005 RC1005J103CS
72 2007-000148 R450 10Kohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005 RC1005J103CS
73 2007-000148 R461 10Kohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005 RC1005J103CS
74 2007-000148 R526 10Kohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005 RC1005J103CS
75 2007-000148 R535 10Kohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005 RC1005J103CS
76 2007-000148 R554 10Kohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005 RC1005J103CS
77 2007-000148 R558 10Kohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005 RC1005J103CS
78 2007-000148 R582 10Kohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005 RC1005J103CS
3-3 SGH-R225 Electrical Parts List
NO SEC CODE Reference Part Description Vendor Part No.
79 2007-000148 R604 10Kohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005 RC1005J103CS
80 2007-000148 R654 10Kohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005 RC1005J103CS
81 2007-000148 R655 10Kohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005 RC1005J103CS
82 2007-000148 R661 10Kohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005 RC1005J103CS
83 2007-000148 R751 10Kohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005 RC1005J103CS
84 2007-000152 R429 20Kohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005 RC1005J203CS
85 2007-000153 R213 22Kohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005 RC1005J223CS
86 2007-000155 R104 27Kohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005 RC1005J273CS
87 2007-000157 R441 47Kohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005 RC1005J473CS
88 2007-000157 R442 47Kohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005 RC1005J473CS
89 2007-000157 R443 47Kohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005 RC1005J473CS
90 2007-000159 R656 56Kohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005 RC1005J563CS
91 2007-000162 R112 100Kohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005 RC1005J104CS
92 2007-000162 R316 100Kohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005 RC1005J104CS
93 2007-000162 R430 100Kohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005 RC1005J104CS
94 2007-000162 R432 100Kohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005 RC1005J104CS
95 2007-000162 R437 100Kohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005 RC1005J104CS
96 2007-000162 R460 100Kohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005 RC1005J104CS
97 2007-000162 R527 100Kohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005 RC1005J104CS
98 2007-000162 R555 100Kohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005 RC1005J104CS
99 2007-000162 R579 100Kohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005 RC1005J104CS
100 2007-000162 R583 100Kohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005 RC1005J104CS
101 2007-000162 R605 100Kohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005 RC1005J104CS
102 2007-000162 R606 100Kohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005 RC1005J104CS
103 2007-000168 R440 470Kohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005 RC1005J474CS
104 2007-000168 R735 470Kohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005 RC1005J474CS
105 2007-000172 R220 10ohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005 RC1005J100CS
106 2007-000172 R224 10ohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005 RC1005J100CS
107 2007-000172 R577 10ohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005 RC1005J100CS
108 2007-000172 R578 10ohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005 RC1005J100CS
109 2007-000174 R123 47ohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005 RC1005J470CS
110 2007-000174 R569 47ohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005 RC1005J470CS
111 2007-001217 R218 82ohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005 RC1005J820CS
112 2007-001244 R105 91Kohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005 RC1005J913CS
113 2007-001292 R202 33ohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005 ERJ2GEJ330X
114 2007-001298 R221 51ohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005 RC1005J510CS
115 2007-002796 R445 510ohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005 ERJ2GEJ511X
116 2007-002796 R446 510ohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005 ERJ2GEJ511X
117 2007-002797 R107 560ohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005 ERJ2GEJ561X
118 2007-002797 R117 560ohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005 ERJ2GEJ561X
119 2007-002970 R210 56OHM,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005 RC1005J560CS
120 2007-002970 R728 56OHM,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005 RC1005J560CS
SGH-R225 Electrical Parts List 3-4
NO SEC CODE Reference Part Description Vendor Part No.
121 2007-003112 R211 27OHM,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005 RC1005J270CS
122 2007-003112 R217 27OHM,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005 RC1005J270CS
123 2007-007001 R575 3.9KOHM,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005 RC1005J392CS
124 2007-007009 R727 75OHM,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005 RC1005J750CS
125 2007-007015 R749 13KOHM,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005 RC1005J133CS
126 2007-007095 R726 390OHM,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005 RC1005J391CS
127 2007-007107 R658 100Kohm,1%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005 RC1005F1003CS
128 2007-007317 R452 2.2Kohm,1%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005 ERJ2RKF2201X
129 2007-007317 R453 2.2Kohm,1%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005 ERJ2RKF2201X
130 2007-007317 R454 2.2Kohm,1%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005 ERJ2RKF2201X
131 2007-007317 R455 2.2Kohm,1%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005 ERJ2RKF2201X
132 2007-007318 R456 1Kohm,1%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005 ERJ2RKF1001X
133 2007-007318 R457 1Kohm,1%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005 ERJ2RKF1001X
134 2007-007318 R458 1Kohm,1%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005 ERJ2RKF1001X
135 2007-007318 R459 1Kohm,1%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005 ERJ2RKF1001X
136 2007-007590 R659 82Kohm,1%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005 ERJ2RKF8202X
137 2007-007771 R319 0OHM,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005 RC1005J000CS
138 2007-007771 R401 0OHM,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005 RC1005J000CS
139 2007-007771 R733 0OHM,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005 RC1005J000CS
140 2007-007771 R734 0OHM,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005 RC1005J000CS
141 2007-007771 R739 0OHM,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005 RC1005J000CS
142 2007-008117 R594 2.7Kohm,1%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005 ERJ2RKF2701X
143 2011-001344 R320 100ohm,5%,1/16W,L,CHIP,8P,TP EXB28V101JX
144 2011-001344 R485 100ohm,5%,1/16W,L,CHIP,8P,TP EXB28V101JX
145 2011-001345 R449 10Kohm,5%,1/16W,L,CHIP,8P,TP EXB28V103JX
146 2203-000233 C144 0.1nF,5%,50V,NP0,TP,1005 CM05CG101J50AH
147 2203-000233 C305 0.1nF,5%,50V,NP0,TP,1005 CM05CG101J50AH
148 2203-000233 C452 0.1nF,5%,50V,NP0,TP,1005 CM05CG101J50AH
149 2203-000233 C453 0.1nF,5%,50V,NP0,TP,1005 CM05CG101J50AH
150 2203-000233 C454 0.1nF,5%,50V,NP0,TP,1005 CM05CG101J50AH
151 2203-000233 C455 0.1nF,5%,50V,NP0,TP,1005 CM05CG101J50AH
152 2203-000233 C718 0.1nF,5%,50V,NP0,TP,1005 CM05CG101J50AH
153 2203-000233 C719 0.1nF,5%,50V,NP0,TP,1005 CM05CG101J50AH
154 2203-000233 C764 0.1nF,5%,50V,NP0,TP,1005 CM05CG101J50AH
155 2203-000254 C101 10nF,10%,16V,X7R,TP,1005,- CM05X7R103K16AH
156 2203-000254 C102 10nF,10%,16V,X7R,TP,1005,- CM05X7R103K16AH
157 2203-000254 C123 10nF,10%,16V,X7R,TP,1005,- CM05X7R103K16AH
158 2203-000254 C210 10nF,10%,16V,X7R,TP,1005,- CM05X7R103K16AH
159 2203-000254 C238 10nF,10%,16V,X7R,TP,1005,- CM05X7R103K16AH
160 2203-000254 C307 10nF,10%,16V,X7R,TP,1005,- CM05X7R103K16AH
161 2203-000254 C309 10nF,10%,16V,X7R,TP,1005,- CM05X7R103K16AH
162 2203-000254 C313 10nF,10%,16V,X7R,TP,1005,- CM05X7R103K16AH
3-5 SGH-R225 Electrical Parts List
NO SEC CODE Reference Part Description Vendor Part No.
163 2203-000254 C319 10nF,10%,16V,X7R,TP,1005,- CM05X7R103K16AH
164 2203-000254 C326 10nF,10%,16V,X7R,TP,1005,- CM05X7R103K16AH
165 2203-000254 C331 10nF,10%,16V,X7R,TP,1005,- CM05X7R103K16AH
166 2203-000254 C335 10nF,10%,16V,X7R,TP,1005,- CM05X7R103K16AH
167 2203-000254 C354 10nF,10%,16V,X7R,TP,1005,- CM05X7R103K16AH
168 2203-000254 C434 10nF,10%,16V,X7R,TP,1005,- CM05X7R103K16AH
169 2203-000254 C440 10nF,10%,16V,X7R,TP,1005,- CM05X7R103K16AH
170 2203-000254 C449 10nF,10%,16V,X7R,TP,1005,- CM05X7R103K16AH
171 2203-000254 C536 10nF,10%,16V,X7R,TP,1005,- CM05X7R103K16AH
172 2203-000254 C587 10nF,10%,16V,X7R,TP,1005,- CM05X7R103K16AH
173 2203-000254 C712 10nF,10%,16V,X7R,TP,1005,- CM05X7R103K16AH
174 2203-000254 C744 10nF,10%,16V,X7R,TP,1005,- CM05X7R103K16AH
175 2203-000254 C745 10nF,10%,16V,X7R,TP,1005,- CM05X7R103K16AH
176 2203-000254 C762 10nF,10%,16V,X7R,TP,1005,- CM05X7R103K16AH
177 2203-000278 C206 0.01nF,0.5pF,50V,NP0,TP,1005 CM05CG100D50AH
178 2203-000278 C235 0.01nF,0.5pF,50V,NP0,TP,1005 CM05CG100D50AH
179 2203-000278 C239 0.01nF,0.5pF,50V,NP0,TP,1005 CM05CG100D50AH
180 2203-000359 C212 0.15nF,5%,50V,NP0,TP,1005 CM05CG151J50AH
181 2203-000438 C138 1nF,10%,50V,X7R,TP,1005,- CM05X7R102K50AH
182 2203-000438 C211 1nF,10%,50V,X7R,TP,1005,- CM05X7R102K50AH
183 2203-000438 C227 1nF,10%,50V,X7R,TP,1005,- CM05X7R102K50AH
184 2203-000438 C229 1nF,10%,50V,X7R,TP,1005,- CM05X7R102K50AH
185 2203-000438 C230 1nF,10%,50V,X7R,TP,1005,- CM05X7R102K50AH
186 2203-000438 C240 1nF,10%,50V,X7R,TP,1005,- CM05X7R102K50AH
187 2203-000438 C261 1nF,10%,50V,X7R,TP,1005,- CM05X7R102K50AH
188 2203-000438 C556 1nF,10%,50V,X7R,TP,1005,- CM05X7R102K50AH
189 2203-000438 C557 1nF,10%,50V,X7R,TP,1005,- CM05X7R102K50AH
190 2203-000438 C562 1nF,10%,50V,X7R,TP,1005,- CM05X7R102K50AH
191 2203-000438 C580 1nF,10%,50V,X7R,TP,1005,- CM05X7R102K50AH
192 2203-000585 C110 220pF,10%,50V,X7R,TP,1005,- CM05X7R221K50AH
193 2203-000585 C111 220pF,10%,50V,X7R,TP,1005,- CM05X7R221K50AH
194 2203-000585 C112 220pF,10%,50V,X7R,TP,1005,- CM05X7R221K50AH
195 2203-000585 C114 220pF,10%,50V,X7R,TP,1005,- CM05X7R221K50AH
196 2203-000609 C203 22nF,10%,50V,X7R,TP,2012 CL21B223KBNC
197 2203-000628 C237 0.022nF,5%,50V,NP0,TP,1005 CM05CG220J50AH
198 2203-000679 C200 0.027nF,5%,50V,NP0,TP,1005 CM05CG270J50AH
199 2203-000679 C232 0.027nF,5%,50V,NP0,TP,1005 CM05CG270J50AH
200 2203-000679 C262 0.027nF,5%,50V,NP0,TP,1005 CM05CG270J50AH
201 2203-000679 C540 0.027nF,5%,50V,NP0,TP,1005 CM05CG270J50AH
202 2203-000679 C555 0.027nF,5%,50V,NP0,TP,1005 CM05CG270J50AH
203 2203-000679 C569 0.027nF,5%,50V,NP0,TP,1005 CM05CG270J50AH
204 2203-000679 C586 0.027nF,5%,50V,NP0,TP,1005 CM05CG270J50AH
SGH-R225 Electrical Parts List 3-6
NO SEC CODE Reference Part Description Vendor Part No.
205 2203-000679 C740 0.027nF,5%,50V,NP0,TP,1005 CM05CG270J50AH
206 2203-000679 C741 0.027nF,5%,50V,NP0,TP,1005 CM05CG270J50AH
207 2203-000679 C743 0.027nF,5%,50V,NP0,TP,1005 CM05CG270J50AH
208 2203-000679 C752 0.027nF,5%,50V,NP0,TP,1005 CM05CG270J50AH
209 2203-000679 C765 0.027nF,5%,50V,NP0,TP,1005 CM05CG270J50AH
210 2203-000679 C766 0.027nF,5%,50V,NP0,TP,1005 CM05CG270J50AH
211 2203-000679 C768 0.027nF,5%,50V,NP0,TP,1005 CM05CG270J50AH
212 2203-000679 C770 0.027nF,5%,50V,NP0,TP,1005 CM05CG270J50AH
213 2203-000679 C771 0.027nF,5%,50V,NP0,TP,1005 CM05CG270J50AH
214 2203-000679 C772 0.027nF,5%,50V,NP0,TP,1005 CM05CG270J50AH
215 2203-000696 C582 0.002nF,0.25pF,50V,NP0,TP,1005 CM05CG2R0C50AH
216 2203-000697 C773 0.002nF,0.25pF,50V,NP0,TP,1608 CL10C020CBNC
217 2203-000812 C143 0.033nF,5%,50V,NP0,TP,1005 CM05CG330J50AH
218 2203-000812 C204 0.033nF,5%,50V,NP0,TP,1005 CM05CG330J50AH
219 2203-000812 C217 0.033nF,5%,50V,NP0,TP,1005 CM05CG330J50AH
220 2203-000812 C234 0.033nF,5%,50V,NP0,TP,1005 CM05CG330J50AH
221 2203-000812 C263 0.033nF,5%,50V,NP0,TP,1005 CM05CG330J50AH
222 2203-000812 C264 0.033nF,5%,50V,NP0,TP,1005 CM05CG330J50AH
223 2203-000812 C310 0.033nF,5%,50V,NP0,TP,1005 CM05CG330J50AH
224 2203-000812 C311 0.033nF,5%,50V,NP0,TP,1005 CM05CG330J50AH
225 2203-000812 C312 0.033nF,5%,50V,NP0,TP,1005 CM05CG330J50AH
226 2203-000812 C327 0.033nF,5%,50V,NP0,TP,1005 CM05CG330J50AH
227 2203-000812 C330 0.033nF,5%,50V,NP0,TP,1005 CM05CG330J50AH
228 2203-000812 C437 0.033nF,5%,50V,NP0,TP,1005 CM05CG330J50AH
229 2203-000812 C438 0.033nF,5%,50V,NP0,TP,1005 CM05CG330J50AH
230 2203-000812 C439 0.033nF,5%,50V,NP0,TP,1005 CM05CG330J50AH
231 2203-000812 C441 0.033nF,5%,50V,NP0,TP,1005 CM05CG330J50AH
232 2203-000812 C442 0.033nF,5%,50V,NP0,TP,1005 CM05CG330J50AH
233 2203-000812 C443 0.033nF,5%,50V,NP0,TP,1005 CM05CG330J50AH
234 2203-000812 C448 0.033nF,5%,50V,NP0,TP,1005 CM05CG330J50AH
235 2203-000812 C460 0.033nF,5%,50V,NP0,TP,1005 CM05CG330J50AH
236 2203-000812 C664 0.033nF,5%,50V,NP0,TP,1005 CM05CG330J50AH
237 2203-000812 C758 0.033nF,5%,50V,NP0,TP,1005 CM05CG330J50AH
238 2203-000812 C763 0.033nF,5%,50V,NP0,TP,1005 CM05CG330J50AH
239 2203-000854 C244 0.039nF,5%,50V,NP0,TP,1005 CM05CG390J50AH
240 2203-000854 C698 0.039nF,5%,50V,NP0,TP,1005 CM05CG390J50AH
241 2203-000854 C699 0.039nF,5%,50V,NP0,TP,1005 CM05CG390J50AH
242 2203-000872 C538 0.003nF,0.25pF,50V,NP0,TP,1608 CL10C030CBNC
243 2203-000995 C400 0.047nF,5%,50V,NP0,TP,1005 CM05CG470J50AH
244 2203-000995 C401 0.047nF,5%,50V,NP0,TP,1005 CM05CG470J50AH
245 2203-001072 C447 0.056nF,5%,50V,NP0,TP,1005 CM05CG560J50AH
246 2203-001153 C215 0.068nF,5%,50V,NP0,TP,1005 CM05CG680J50AH
3-7 SGH-R225 Electrical Parts List
NO SEC CODE Reference Part Description Vendor Part No.
247 2203-001153 C494 0.068nF,5%,50V,NP0,TP,1005 CM05CG680J50AH
248 2203-002525 C126 0.56nF,10%,50V,X7R,TP,1005 CM05X7R561K50AH
249 2203-002525 C137 0.56nF,10%,50V,X7R,TP,1005 CM05X7R561K50AH
250 2203-002525 C481 0.56nF,10%,50V,X7R,TP,1005 CM05X7R561K50AH
251 2203-002668 C214 0.0005nF,0.1pF,50V,NP0,TP,1005 C1005C0G1H0R5BT
252 2203-003054 C329 0.009nF,0.25pF,50V,NP0,TP,1005 CM05CG9R0C50AH
253 2203-003054 C444 0.009nF,0.25pF,50V,NP0,TP,1005 CM05CG9R0C50AH
254 2203-003054 C445 0.009nF,0.25pF,50V,NP0,TP,1005 CM05CG9R0C50AH
255 2203-003054 C539 0.009nF,0.25pF,50V,NP0,TP,1005 CM05CG9R0C50AH
256 2203-003054 C757 0.009nF,0.25pF,50V,NP0,TP,1005 CM05CG9R0C50AH
257 2203-005050 C242 0.0018nF,0.25pF,50V,NP0,TP,1005 CM05CG1R8C50AH
258 2203-005050 C600 0.0018nF,0.25pF,50V,NP0,TP,1005 CM05CG1R8C50AH
259 2203-005052 C213 0.0033nF,0.25pF,50V,NP0,TP,1005 CM05CG3R3C50AH
260 2203-005061 C106 100nF,+80-20%,16V,Y5V,TP,1005 CM05Y5V104Z16AH
261 2203-005061 C107 100nF,+80-20%,16V,Y5V,TP,1005 CM05Y5V104Z16AH
262 2203-005061 C301 100nF,+80-20%,16V,Y5V,TP,1005 CM05Y5V104Z16AH
263 2203-005061 C332 100nF,+80-20%,16V,Y5V,TP,1005 CM05Y5V104Z16AH
264 2203-005061 C427 100nF,+80-20%,16V,Y5V,TP,1005 CM05Y5V104Z16AH

273 2203-005065 C108 1000nF,+80-20%,10V,Y5V,TP,1608 CL10F105ZONC
274 2203-005065 C125 1000nF,+80-20%,10V,Y5V,TP,1608 CL10F105ZONC
275 2203-005065 C318 1000nF,+80-20%,10V,Y5V,TP,1608 CL10F105ZONC
276 2203-005065 C403 1000nF,+80-20%,10V,Y5V,TP,1608 CL10F105ZONC
277 2203-005065 C705 1000nF,+80-20%,10V,Y5V,TP,1608 CL10F105ZONC
278 2203-005065 C748 1000nF,+80-20%,10V,Y5V,TP,1608 CL10F105ZONC
279 2203-005065 C749 1000nF,+80-20%,10V,Y5V,TP,1608 CL10F105ZONC
280 2203-005234 C575 0.0012nF,0.25pF,50V,NP0,TP,1005 CM05CG1R2C50AH
281 2203-005234 C596 0.0012nF,0.25pF,50V,NP0,TP,1005 CM05CG1R2C50AH
282 2203-005382 C248 0.006nF,0.1pF,50V,NP0,TP,1005 GRP1555C1H6R0BZ01E
283 2203-005383 C753 7pF,0.1pF,50V,NPO,TP,1005,- GRP1555C1H7R0BZ01E
284 2203-005383 C754 7pF,0.1pF,50V,NPO,TP,1005,- GRP1555C1H7R0BZ01E
285 2203-005383 C755 7pF,0.1pF,50V,NPO,TP,1005,- GRP1555C1H7R0BZ01E
286 2203-005446 C413 0.0027nF,0.1pF,50V,NP0,TP,1005 GRP1555C1H2R7BZ01E
287 2203-005446 C721 0.0027nF,0.1pF,50V,NP0,TP,1005 GRP1555C1H2R7BZ01E
288 2203-005480 C450 33nF,10%,10V,X7R,TP,1005,- CM05X7R333K10AH
SGH-R225 Electrical Parts List 3-8
NO SEC CODE Reference Part Description Vendor Part No.
289 2203-005480 C451 33nF,10%,10V,X7R,TP,1005,- CM05X7R333K10AH
290 2203-005481 C459 47nF,10%,10V,X7R,TP,1005,- CM05X7R473K10AH
291 2203-005482 C746 100nF,10%,10V,X5R,TP,1005,- GRM36X5R104K10PT
292 2203-005482 C751 100nF,10%,10V,X5R,TP,1005,- GRM36X5R104K10PT
293 2203-005503 C456 0.18nF,5%,25V,NP0,TP,1005 CL05C181JANC
294 2203-005503 C457 0.18nF,5%,25V,NP0,TP,1005 CL05C181JANC
295 2203-005552 C727 0.0022nF,0.1pF,50V,NP0,TP,1005 C1005C0G1H2R2BT
296 2301-001232 C202 470pF,5%,50V,TP,2012,- ECHU1H471JX5
297 2404-001020 C117 10uF,20%,10V,GP,TP,3216,3.2 TAJA106M010R
298 2404-001020 C710 10uF,20%,10V,GP,TP,3216,3.2 TAJA106M010R
299 2404-001105 C105 10UF,20%,6.3V,GP,TP,2012 TCSCS0J106MPAR
300 2404-001105 C124 10UF,20%,6.3V,GP,TP,2012 TCSCS0J106MPAR
301 2404-001105 C145 10UF,20%,6.3V,GP,TP,2012 TCSCS0J106MPAR
302 2404-001105 C306 10UF,20%,6.3V,GP,TP,2012 TCSCS0J106MPAR
303 2404-001105 C328 10UF,20%,6.3V,GP,TP,2012 TCSCS0J106MPAR
304 2404-001105 C431 10UF,20%,6.3V,GP,TP,2012 TCSCS0J106MPAR
305 2404-001105 C535 10UF,20%,6.3V,GP,TP,2012 TCSCS0J106MPAR
306 2404-001105 C708 10UF,20%,6.3V,GP,TP,2012 TCSCS0J106MPAR
307 2404-001105 C750 10UF,20%,6.3V,GP,TP,2012 TCSCS0J106MPAR
308 2404-001134 C436 100UF,20%,6.3V,LZ,TP,4028 595D107X06R3B2T
309 2404-001134 C579 100UF,20%,6.3V,LZ,TP,4028 595D107X06R3B2T
310 2404-001162 C446 47uF,20%,4V,LZ,TP,3216 F950G476MAAJZTQ2
311 2404-001267 C249 220UF,20%,6.3V,-,TP,6032 TPSC227M006R0250
312 2703-001441 L599 5.6nH,0.3nH,1.6x0.8x0.8mm LL1608-FH5N6S
313 2703-001729 L594 1.8nH,0.3nH,1x0.5x0.5mm LL1005-FH1N8S
314 2703-001737 L595 2.7nH,0.3nH,1x0.5x0.5mm LL1005-FH2N7S
315 2703-001750 L402 2.2NH,0.3NH,1.0X0.5X0.5MM LL1005-FH2N2S
316 2703-001752 U624 39nH,5%,1.0x0.5x0.5mm LL1005-FH39NJ
317 2703-001786 L404 10NH,5%,1.0X0.5X0.5MM LL1005-FH10NJ
318 2703-001909 L606 2.2nH,0.3nH,1.6x0.8x0.8mm LL1608-FH2N2S
319 2703-001943 L600 10nH,5%,1.0x0.5x0.5mm HK1005-10NJ-T
320 2703-001950 L204 12nH,10%,1.0x0.5x0.5mm HK1005-12NK-T
321 2703-001950 L596 12nH,10%,1.0x0.5x0.5mm HK1005-12NK-T
322 2703-001952 L209 8.2nH,5%,1.0x0.5x0.5mm HK1005-8N2J-T
323 2703-001952 L211 8.2nH,5%,1.0x0.5x0.5mm HK1005-8N2J-T
324 2703-001952 L597 8.2nH,5%,1.0x0.5x0.5mm HK1005-8N2J-T
325 2703-001969 L218 8.2nH,10%,1.0x0.5x0.5mm HK1005-8N2K-T
326 2703-002267 L406 4.7NH,0.3NH,1.0X0.5X0.5MM CIH05T4N7SNC
327 2703-002308 L201 68NH,5%,1.0X0.5X0.5MM CIH05T68NJNC
328 2703-002309 L200 82NH,5%,1.0X0.5X0.5MM CIH05T82NJNC
329 2703-002314 L212 47NH,5%,1.0X0.5X0.5MM CIH05T47NJNC

6 0504-001058 U493 RN4985,NPN/PNP,200mW,2.2Kohm/47Kohm,UMD6,TP RN4985(TE85L)
7 0504-001058 U204 RN4985,NPN/PNP,200mW,2.2Kohm/47Kohm,UMD6,TP RN4985(TE85L)
8 0601-001402 LED1 CHIP,RED/Y-GRN,1.2x1.5mm,660/570nm CL-165HR/YG-D
9 0601-001547 LED2 CHIP,BLUE,1.1X0.8MM,468NM SLS-NNBL102TS
10 0601-001547 D427 CHIP,BLUE,1.1X0.8MM,468NM SLS-NNBL102TS
11 0601-001547 D428 CHIP,BLUE,1.1X0.8MM,468NM SLS-NNBL102TS
12 0601-001547 D429 CHIP,BLUE,1.1X0.8MM,468NM SLS-NNBL102TS
13 0601-001547 D430 CHIP,BLUE,1.1X0.8MM,468NM SLS-NNBL102TS
14 0601-001547 D431 CHIP,BLUE,1.1X0.8MM,468NM SLS-NNBL102TS
15 0601-001547 D432 CHIP,BLUE,1.1X0.8MM,468NM SLS-NNBL102TS
16 0601-001547 D433 CHIP,BLUE,1.1X0.8MM,468NM SLS-NNBL102TS
17 0601-001547 D434 CHIP,BLUE,1.1X0.8MM,468NM SLS-NNBL102TS
18 1209-001379 U611 HD155173ANPEL,-,16P,-,-,3.4V,240MW,-25TO+85C,TP HD155173ANP
19 1405-001093 D411 14V,20A,1x0.5x0.6mm,TP AVL 14K 02 200
20 1405-001093 D415 14V,20A,1x0.5x0.6mm,TP AVL 14K 02 200
21 2007-000139 R725 220ohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005 RC1005J221CS
22 2007-000139 R746 220ohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005 RC1005J221CS
23 2007-000139 R748 220ohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005 RC1005J221CS
24 2007-000139 R572 220ohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005 RC1005J221CS
25 2007-000139 R573 220ohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005 RC1005J221CS
26 2007-000143 R305 4.7Kohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005 RC1005J472CS
27 2007-000148 R651 10Kohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005 RC1005J103CS
28 2007-000148 R424 10Kohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005 RC1005J103CS
29 2007-000148 R427 10Kohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005 RC1005J103CS
30 2007-000148 R238 10Kohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005 RC1005J103CS
31 2007-000148 R240 10Kohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005 RC1005J103CS
32 2007-000148 R241 10Kohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005 RC1005J103CS
33 2007-000162 R304 100Kohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005 RC1005J104CS
34 2007-000162 R422 100Kohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005 RC1005J104CS
35 2007-000162 R423 100Kohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005 RC1005J104CS
36 2007-000172 R740 10ohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005 RC1005J100CS
37 2007-000172 R741 10ohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005 RC1005J100CS
38 2007-000172 R742 10ohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005 RC1005J100CS
39 2007-000172 R743 10ohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005 RC1005J100CS
40 2007-000932 R574 470ohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005 RC1005J471CS
41 2007-000932 R745 470ohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005 RC1005J471CS
42 2007-000932 R747 470ohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005 RC1005J471CS
3-2  Main Parts List Bottom
3-11 SGH-R225 Electrical Parts List
NO SEC CODE Reference Part Description Vendor Part No.
43 2007-000982 R624 5.6Kohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005 RC1005J562CS
44 2007-001217 R628 82ohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005 RC1005J820CS
45 2007-001217 R629 82ohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005 RC1005J820CS
46 2007-001305 R625 120ohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005 RC1005J121CS
47 2007-001311 R681 270ohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005 RC1005J271CS
48 2007-001313 R679 330ohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005 RC1005J331CS
49 2007-001313 R680 330ohm,5%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005 RC1005J331CS
50 2007-007142 R618 10Kohm,1%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005 ERJ2RKF103X
51 2007-007142 R617 10Kohm,1%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005 ERJ2RKF103X
52 2007-007311 R626 22Kohm,1%,1/16W,DA,TP,1005 ERJ2RKF2202X
53 2203-000233 C658 0.1nF,5%,50V,NP0,TP,1005 CM05CG101J50AH
54 2203-000311 C657 0.12nF,5%,50V,NP0,TP,1005 CM05CG121J50AH
55 2203-000438 C720 1nF,10%,50V,X7R,TP,1005,- CM05X7R102K50AH
56 2203-000438 C270 1nF,10%,50V,X7R,TP,1005,- CM05X7R102K50AH
57 2203-000654 C585 270pF,10%,50V,X7R,TP,1005,- CM05X7R271K50AH
58 2203-000654 C655 270pF,10%,50V,X7R,TP,1005,- CM05X7R271K50AH
59 2203-000679 C713 0.027nF,5%,50V,NP0,TP,1005 CM05CG270J50AH
60 2203-000679 C665 0.027nF,5%,50V,NP0,TP,1005 CM05CG270J50AH
61 2203-000679 C267 0.027nF,5%,50V,NP0,TP,1005 CM05CG270J50AH